ETAS ID: TM497477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data: Entity Type to limited company previously recorded on Reel 005747 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBG USA INC.		11/05/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KVZ International Ltd	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957	
Internal Address:	Offshore Incorporations Centre	
City:	Roadtown, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	limited company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4242161	SWIFT-DRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122234134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-223-4000 x4327 Email: edocket@crowell.com **Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP**

Address Line 1: 590 MADISON AVENUE, 20TH FLOOR Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2544**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Preetha Chakrabarti	
SIGNATURE:	/Preetha Chakrabarti/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0691

900473400

source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page7.tif source=assignment-tm-5747-0001(2)#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006478 FRAME: 0692

OP \$1065.00 3013905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GBG USA Inc.		11/05/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KVZ International Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957	
Internal Address:	Offshore Corporations Centre	
City:	Roadtown, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013905	POM POM HEADS
Registration Number:	4791641	PAUL MILLER
Registration Number:	4812688	PAUL MILLER
Registration Number:	4629745	ACTION DRY
Registration Number:	4614846	SPORT LOGIC
Registration Number:	4615044	KEEP CALM AND DRINK BEER
Registration Number:	4717334	KEEP CALM AND PLAY GOLF
Serial Number:	86129680	
Registration Number:	4611180	ABSORBTEK
Serial Number:	86352744	HYPERDRY
Serial Number:	86067868	INSTA-DRI
Registration Number:	4755774	LUIGI FRANCONI
Serial Number:	86495297	PLANET KIDS
Registration Number:	4676035	NORTHWEST TRAILS
Registration Number:	4482403	FUNKY SOCKS
Registration Number:	4334941	PS STUDIO
Registration Number:	4467406	PEPI BAMBINI
Registration Number:	4419393	SPORT ESSENTIALS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0003

900356568

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4274828	LIL' RUNNERS
Registration Number:	3952940	SAFETY TOES
Registration Number:	3938495	MED TECH
Registration Number:	4242161	SWIFT-DRY
Registration Number:	4125650	CANDY GIRL
Registration Number:	3557983	CANDY GIRL
Registration Number:	2689276	CANDY GIRL
Registration Number:	3864690	LITTLE FEET, BIG WORLD
Registration Number:	3870755	SUNTIME
Registration Number:	3867760	SWEET KITTY
Registration Number:	2943502	PLANET SOX
Registration Number:	3004794	HIP FLOPS
Registration Number:	2018138	DETAILS BY E.E.H.
Registration Number:	4460190	PS PLANET SOX
Registration Number:	4449035	SHOCK DRY
Registration Number:	4449034	ABSORB DRY
Registration Number:	4727822	
Registration Number:	4444962	PS DESIGN LAB
Serial Number:	86743897	FLUFFY WUZZY
Serial Number:	86763847	HEAT ZONE
Serial Number:	86803790	HAPPY BABY
Serial Number:	86701144	FUNKY UNDERWEAR
Serial Number:	86716718	POWER FUSION
Serial Number:	86701119	FUNKY TIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122234134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-895-4226

Email: edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lora Moffatt, Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: 590 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113591-0000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lora Moffatt - Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: 590 Madison Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0092

Address Line 2: 20th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lora Moffatt

SIGNATURE: /lora moffatt/

DATE SIGNED: 03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 5
source=113591 - GBG to KVZ#page1.tif
source=113591 - GBG to KVZ#page2.tif
source=113591 - GBG to KVZ#page3.tif
source=113591 - GBG to KVZ#page4.tif

source=113591 - GBG to KVZ#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of November 5, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between GBG USA Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and KVZ International Ltd. formed under the laws of the British Virgin Islands ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States applications for registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including, the Trademarks for all countries, including, without limitation, any applications therefor, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect, and together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement, unfair competition, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

[END OF PAGE] [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NYACTIVE-15062614.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0064448 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers, who is duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

GBG USA INC.

Name

Title:

Robert K. Smits EVP - Secretary

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	App./Reg.	Date
POM POM HEADS	3013905	11/8/2005
PAUL MILLER	4791641	8/11/2015
	4812688	9/15/2015
ACTION DRY	4629745	10/28/14
SPORT LOGIC	4614846	9/30/2014
KEEP CALM AND	4615044	9/30/2014
DRINK BEER		
KEEP CALM AND	4717334	4/7/2015
PLAY GOLF		
Four sided figure	86/129,680	11/26/2013
similar to an arrow		
pointing to the right.		
ABSORBTEK	4611180	9/23/2014
HYPER DRY	86/352,744	7/30/2014
INSTA-DRI	86/067,868	9/18/2013
LUIGI FRANCONI	4755774	6/16/2015
PLANET KIDS	86/495,297	1/5/2015
NORTHWEST	4676035	1/20/2015
TRAILS		
FUNKY SOCKS	4482403	2/11/2014
PS STUDIO	4334941	5/14/2013
PEPI BAMBINI	4467406	1/14/2014
SPORT	4419393	10/15/2013
ESSENTIALS		
LIL' RUNNERS	4274828	1/15/2013
SAFETY TOES	3953940	4/26/2011
MED TECH	3938495	3/29/2011
SWIFT-DRY	4242161	11/13/2012
CANDY GIRL	4125650	4/10/2012
CANDY GIRL	3557983	1/6/2009
CANDY GIRL	2689276	2/18/2003
LITTLE FEET, BIG	3864690	10/19/2010
WORLD		
SUNTIME	3870755	11/2/2010
SWEET KITTY	3867760	10/26/2010
PLANET SOX	2943502	4/26/2005

DCACTIVE-35221819.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0096

HIP FLOPS	3004794	10/4/2005
DETAILS BY E.E.H.	2018138	11/19/1996
PS PLANET SOX	4460190	12/31/2013
SHOCK DRY	4449035	12/10/2013
ABSORB DRY	4449034	12/10/2013
Horizontal wave	4727822	4/28/2015
design and 4 dots to		
the right of the design		
PS DESIGN LAB	4444962	12/3/2013
FLUFFY WUZZY	86/743,897	9/1/2015
HeatZone	86/763,847	9/22/2015
Happy Baby	86/803790	10/29/2015
FUNKY	86701144	7/22/2015
UNDERWWEAR		
POWER FUSION	86716718	8/6/2015
FUNKY TIES	86701119	7/22/2015

International Trademarks

Mark	Application No ./	Country	Filing Date or Reg.
	Reg. No.		Date
FUNKY SOCKS	907962556	Brazil	7/11/2014
FUNKY SOCKS	1649538	Canada	10/21/2013
CANDY GIRL	14352042	China	4/10/2014
CANDY GIRL	1649539	Canada	10/21/2013
PAUL MILLER	1730616	Canada	5/11/2015
SWIFT-DRY (with	014240733	Europe	6/11/2015
logo)		_	
SPORT	1649536	Canada	10/21/2013
ESSENTIALS			
NORTHWEST	1649537	Canada	10/21/2013
TRAILS			
PS in a circle with	865861	Canada	11/25/2013
PLANET SOX			
SAFETY TOES	872339	Canada	3/3/2014
BABY STEPS	673619	Canada	9/28/2006

DCACTIVE-35221819.1

RECORDED: 03/08/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0064448 FRAME: 0008